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IVASS

ISTITUTO PER LA VIGILANZA
SULLE ASSICURAZIONI

SANCTIONS - PECUNIARY ADMINISTRATIVE SANCTIONS
2nd half-year 2018

Injunctions - Detailed by top 10 insurance groups by amount of sanctions in motor liability

INSURANCE GROUP

CATTOLICA ASSICURAZIONI
UNIPOL

GENERALI

GROUPAMA

AMISSIMA

ALLIANZ

ZURICH ITALIA

AVIVA

SARA

AXA ITALIA

TOTAL

TOTAL MARKET motor liability sanctions

Number

66
67
35
23
31
32
10
13
13
39

329

423

%

of the number of
total motor liability

sanctions

15,6
15,8
8,3
5,4
7,3
7,6
2,4
3,1
3,1
9,2

77,8

Amount
(in euro)

288.300
275.630
196.465
154.950
145.815
114.600
99.040
80.300
74.300
73.800

1.503.200

2.013.409

%

of the amount of
total motor liability

sanctions

14,3
13,7
9,8
7,7
7,2
5,7
4,9
4,0
3,7
3,7

74,7

Average
amount
per sanction

(in euro)

4.368
4.114
5.613
6.737
4.704
3.581
9.904
6.177
5.715
1.892

4.569

4.760

TAB. N. 7

Market share in
motor liability
(2017)

7,0%
25,2%
12,4%

4,3%

1,6%
16,4%

0,5%

1,4%

2,3%

5,1%

76,2%

Source: IVASS



	TABLE 7

